Such dealers or16

persons shall enter into a bond with a surety company authorized17

to do business in this state as surety thereon, payable to the18

State of Mississippi in a sum to be determined by the commission,19

but in no case to be less than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars20

($25,000.00), conditioned for the faithful performance of their21

duties under this chapter.22

(3)  The State Tax Commission may appoint persons other than23

licensed dealers as its designated agents, provided that such24

appointees shall enter into a bond with a surety company25